Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
1
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions

Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
order code: 749022011
Before change:
After change:
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRA 580801
Komplementär Würth Elektronik eiSos Verwaltungs-GmbH, Sitz Waldenburg, Registergericht Stuttgart HRB 581033
Geschäftsführer Thomas Wild, Alexander Gerfer, Dirk Knorr, Josef Wörner
Bankverbindung UniCredit Bank AG Stuttgart, Konto 322 620 136, BLZ 600 202 90, IBAN DE86 6002 0290 0322 6201 36, SWIFT/BIC HYVEDEMM473
USt.-IdNr. DE220618976
9
Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG
EMC & Inductive Solutions
Max-Eyth-Straße 1  74638 Waldenburg  Germany
Tel. +49 7942 945-0  Fax +49 7942 945-5000
Reliability / Qualification of Change:
An additional reliability testing was performed and approved. Additional details of the tests can be found in the
table below:
Test Item Sample Size Reference Test Conditions Acceptance
High Temperature
Exposure
30 MIL-STD-202-108
500 hours at rated operating temperature
85 °C.
Approved
Thermal Shock 30 MIL-STD-202-107
-40 °C (30min) ~ 85 °C (30min)
Transfer time max. 20 s, 300 cycles
Approved
Resistance to
Soldering Heat
30 J-STD-020 Tp=245 °C , tp=20-30 s, 3 times reflow Approved
Vibration 30 MIL-STD-202-204
15-2000 Hz,
10 g's for 20 minutes,
12 cycles each of 3 orientations.
Approved
Solderability 30 IPC-A-610
Steam Aging 8 hrs±15 min @93 °C ,
Tp=240~245 °C ,tp=20~30 s.
Approved
Moisture
Resistance
30 MIL-STD-202-106
Cycled 25 °C  to 65 °C , 80-100% RH,
24 hours/cycle, 10 Cycles
Approved
Low Temperature